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, Company Announcements .
To: Platform From . Catherine Wong
Company: : ASX Date: 6 October 2016
Facsimile: 1300 135 638 Pages: 5 (including this one)
Re: Form 604 — Notice of change of interests of substantial shareholder
Dear Sir/Madam,

| attach a completed Form 604; Notice of change of interests of substantial shareholder,
completed by Cooper Investors Pty Limited, in accordance with Section 671B of the
Corporations Act 2001, in relation to shares in Viva Energy REIT.

Yours sincerely,

t e Wong
Compliance Officer

Cooper Investors Pty Limited

ABN 26 100 409 890

AFS Licence Number 221794
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Form 604

Corporations Act 2001
Section 6718

Notice of change of interests of substantial holder

To Company Name/Scheme Viva Energy REIT

ACN/ARSN 612 986 517

1. Details of substantial holder {1)

Coaper Investors Pty Limited
100 409 890

Name
ACN/ARSN (if applicable)

There was a change in the interests of the

substantial hoidar on 571012016
The previous natice was given to the company on 210812016
The previous notice was dated 2/08/2016

2. Previous and present voting power

The total number of votes attached to all the voting shares in the company or voting interests in the scheme that the substantial holder or an associate (2) had a relevant
Interest (3} in when last required, and when now required, to give a substantial holding notice to the company or scheme, are as follows:

Class of securities (4) Previous notice Present notice
Person's votes Voting power (5) Person's votes Voting power (5)
Ordinary 35,000,000 5.071% 43,254 870 6.267%

3. Changes in relevant interests

Particulars of each change in, or change in the nature of, a relevant interest of the substantial hokler or an assodiate in voting securities of the company or scheme. sings the

substantial holder was last required to give a substantial holding notice to the company or scheme are as follows:

Date of change Person whose Nature of Consideration Class and Person's votes
relevant interest change {6) given in relation number of affected
changed to change (7) securities affected

Various dates Cooper Investors Pty Purchase of additional See Annexure A 43,254,870 §.267%

between 3/08/2016 | Limited shares as per Annexure A

and 5/10/2016

4. Present relevant interests
Particutars of each relevant interest of the substantial halder in voling securities after the change are as follows:

Holder of refevant Registered Person entitied Nature of Class and Person’s votes

interest holder of to be registered relevant number of

securities as holder (8) interest (6) securities

See Annexure B
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5. Changes in association

The persons who have become associates (2) of, ceased to be associates of, or have changed the nature of their association (8) with, the substantial holder in relation to voting
interests in the company ot schems ars as follows:

Name and ACN/ARSN {if applicable) Nature of asscciation

Not applicable

6 Addresses

The addresses of persons named in this form are as follows:

Name Address
Cooper Investors Pty Limited Level 1, 60 Colling Street, Melboume, VIC. 3000
e
Signature
printname  Andrew Swan Capacity. Director
sign here fﬂ I :\/\ [D\r , date 5/ 10 /2015
":_{ \Y
.\ N /
DIRECTIONS
m (f there are a number of substantial holders with Similar or related refevant interests (eg a corporation and its refated corporations, or the manager and frustee of

an equity trust), the names could be included in an annexure 1o the form. If the relevant interests of a group of persens are essentially simiiar, they may be
referred o throughout the form as a specifically named group if the membership of each group, with the names and addresses of members Is cleatly set out in
paragraph 6 of the form.

2) See the definition of "associate” in section 9 of the Corporations Act 2004.
(3 See the definiticn of “relevant interest” In sections 608 and 671B(7) of the Corporations Act 2001,
4 The voting shares of a campany constitute one ¢lass unless divided into separate classes.
(5} The person's votes divided by the tota! vtes in the bedy corporate or scheme multiplied by 100.
(6) Include details of:
(a} any relevant agreement or other circumstances because of which the change in reievant interest occurred. If subsection 671B(4) applies, a copy of

any document setting out the terms of any relevant agreement, and a statement by the person giving full and accurate details of any contract,
scheme or amangement, must ascompany this form, together with a written statement certifying this contract, scheme or arrangement; and

{b) any qualification of the power of a person o exercise, control the exercise of, or influence the exercise of, the voling powers or disposal of the
securities to which the relevant interest relates (indicating clearly the particular securities to which the qualification applies).

See the definition of “relevant agreement” in section 9 of the Corporations Act 2001,

{7) Details of the consideration must include any and all benefits, money and other, that any person from whom a relevant interest was acquired has, or may,
become entitled 1o receive in relation to that acquisition. Details must be included even if the benefit is conditional on the happening o not of a contingengy.
Details must be included of any benefit paid on behalf of the substantial holder or its associate in relation to the acquisitions, even if they are not paid directly to
the person from whom the relevant interest was acquired.

(8) If the substantial hoider is unable to determine the identity of the person {eqg if the relevant interest arises bacause of an option) write “unknown’”.

(9) Give details, if appropriate, of the present association and any change in that association since the last subsiantial halding notice.

form 804 - change of interest - viva reit - 5 oct 2015




VVR 05.10.16 ANNEXURE A

Trade Date
3/08/2016
8/08/2016
19/08/2016
13/08/2016
21/09/2016
22/09/2016
27/09/2016
28/09/2016
28/09/2016
30/09/2016
5/10/2016
5/10/2016
51012016

Ticker
VVR
VVR
VVR
VWR
VVR
VVR
VVR
VVR
VVR
VVR
VWR
VWWR
VVR

Security

Viva Energy REIT
Viva Energy REIT
Viva Energy REIT
Viva Energy REIT
Viva Energy REIT
Viva Energy REIT
Viva Energy REIT
Viva Energy REIT
Viva Energy REIT
Viva Energy REIT
Viva Energy REIT
Viva Energy REIT
Viva Energy REIT

Quantity
1,858,982
141,634
83,749
2,545
60,753
250,000
16,184
36,094
-4.608
-1,500
3,600,000
2,038,171
771,886

Price
2.49
2.58
2.58
2.43
235
2.37
2.48
244
2.45
2.40
2.34
2.34
2.34

$
3
$
$
$
]
$
$
§
5
5
$
B

Amount Curr
4,628,815.38 AUD
365,415.72 AUD
216,072.42 AUD
6,184.35 AUD
142,769.55 AUD
592.,500.00 AUD
40,136.32 AUD
88,069.36 AUD
11,289.60 AUD
3,600.00 AUD
7,020,000.00 AUD
4.771,660.14 AUD
1,806,213.24 AUD
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