

60 Collins Street Melbourne 3000 Australia Telephone 613 9660 2600 Facsimile 613 9660 2699

# **Facsimile**

То:	Company Announcements Platform	From	Catherine Wong	
Company:	ASX	Date:	6 October 2016	
Facsimile:	1300 135 638	Pages:	5 (including this one)	
Re:	Form 604 – Notice of change of interests of substantial shareholder			

To:01300135638

Dear Sir/Madam,

I attach a completed Form 604; Notice of change of interests of substantial shareholder, completed by Cooper Investors Pty Limited, in accordance with Section 671B of the Corporations Act 2001, in relation to shares in Viva Energy REIT.

Yours sincerely,

datherike Wong Compliance Officer

604 page 1/2 15 July 2001

## Form 604

#### Corporations Act 2001 Section 671B

# Notice of change of interests of substantial holder

To Company Name/Scheme	Viva Energy REIT	
ACN/ARSN	612 986 517	
Details of substantial holder (1)		
Name	Cooper Investors Pty Limited	
ACN/ARSN (if applicable) 100 409 890		
There was a change in the interests of the substantial holder on  The previous notice was given to the compared to the previous notice was dated	5 / 10 / 2016	

#### 2. Previous and present voting power

The total number of votes attached to all the voting shares in the company or voting interests in the scheme that the substantial holder or an associate (2) had a relevant interest (3) in when last required, and when now required, to give a substantial holding notice to the company or scheme, are as follows:

Class of securities (4)	Previous notice		Present notice	
	Person's votes	Voting power (5)	Person's votes	Voting power (5)
Ordinary	35,000,000	5.071%	43,254,870	6.267%

#### 3. Changes in relevant interests

Particulars of each change in, or change in the nature of, a relevant interest of the substantial holder or an associate in voting securities of the company or scheme, since the substantial holder was last required to give a substantial holding notice to the company or scheme are as follows:

Date of change	Person whose relevant interest changed	Nature of change (6)	Consideration given in relation to change (7)	Class and number of securities affected	Person's votes affected
Various dates between 3/08/2016 and 5/10/2016	Cooper Investors Pty Limited	Purchase of additional shares as per Annexure A	See Annexure A	43,254,870	6.267%

### 4. Present relevant interests

Particulars of each relevant interest of the substantial holder in voting securities after the change are as follows:

Holder of relevant interest	Registered holder of securities	Person entitled to be registered as holder (8)	Nature of relevant interest (6)	Class and number of securities	Person's votes
See Annexure B					

#### 5. Changes in association

The persons who have become associates (2) of, ceased to be associates of, or have changed the nature of their association (9) with, the substantial holder in relation to voting interests in the company or scheme are as follows:

To:01300135638

Name and ACN/ARSN (if applicable)	Nature of association
Not applicable	

#### 6. Addresses

The addresses of persons named in this form are as follows:

Name	Address
Cooper Investors Pty Limited	Level 1, 60 Collins Street, Melbourne, V/C. 3000
i	į į

## **Signature**

print name

Andrew Swan

Capacity: Director

sign here

6 / 10 / 2015

**DIRECTIONS** 

- If there are a number of substantial holders with similar or related relevant interests (eg a corporation and its related corporations, or the manager and trustee of (1) an equity trust), the names could be included in an annexure to the form. If the relevant interests of a group of persons are essentially similar, they may be referred to throughout the form as a specifically named group if the membership of each group, with the names and addresses of members is clearly set out in paragraph 6 of the form.
- (2) See the definition of "associate" in section 9 of the Corporations Act 2001.
- (3)See the definition of "relevant interest" in sections 608 and 671B(7) of the Corporations Act 2001.
- (4)The voting shares of a company constitute one class unless divided into separate classes.
- (5) The person's votes divided by the total votes in the body corporate or scheme multiplied by 100.
- (6)Include details of:
  - any relevant agreement or other circumstances because of which the change in relevant interest occurred. If subsection 671B(4) applies, a copy of (a) any document setting out the terms of any relevant agreement, and a statement by the person giving full and accurate details of any contract, scheme or arrangement, must accompany this form, together with a written statement certifying this contract, scheme or arrangement; and
  - any qualification of the power of a person to exercise, control the exercise of, or influence the exercise of, the voting powers or disposal of the (b) securities to which the relevant interest relates (indicating clearly the particular securities to which the qualification applies).

See the definition of "relevant agreement" in section 9 of the Corporations Act 2001.

- (7) Details of the consideration must include any and all benefits, money and other, that any person from whom a relevant interest was acquired has, or may, become entitled to receive in relation to that acquisition. Details must be included even if the benefit is conditional on the happening or not of a contingency. Details must be included of any benefit paid on behalf of the substantial holder or its associate in relation to the acquisitions, even if they are not paid directly to the person from whom the relevant interest was acquired.
- (8) If the substantial holder is unable to determine the identity of the person (eg if the relevant interest arises because of an option) write "unknown".
- (9)Give details, if appropriate, of the present association and any change in that association since the last substantial holding notice.

<b>VVR</b>	05 10	.16 AN	NEXI	RFA

Trade Date	Ticker	Security	Quantity	Price	Amount Curr
3/08/2016	VVR	Viva Energy REIT	1,858,962	2.49 \$	4,628,815.38 AUD
8/08/2016	VVR	Viva Energy REIT	141,634	2.58 \$	365,415.72 AUD
19/08/2016	<b>V</b> VR	Viva Energy REIT	83,749	2.58 \$	216,072.42 AUD
13/09/2016	<b>VV</b> R	Viva Energy REIT	2,545	2.43 \$	6,184.35 AUD
21/09/2016	VVR	Viva Energy REIT	60,753	2.35 \$	142,769.55 AUD
22/09/2016	VVR	Viva Energy REIT	250,000	2.37 \$	592,500.00 AUD
27/09/2016	VVR	Viva Energy REIT	16.184	2.48 \$	40,136.32 AUD
28/09/2016	VVR	Viva Energy REIT	36,094	2.44 \$	88,069.36 AUD
29/09/2016	VVR	Viva Energy REIT	-4,608	2.45 \$	11,289.60 AUD
30/09/2016	VVR	Viva Energy REIT	-1,500	2.40 \$	3,600.00 AUD
5/10/2016	VVR	Viva Energy REIT	3,000,000	2.34 \$	7,020,000.00 AUD
5/10/2016	VVR	Viva Energy REIT	2,039,171	2.34 \$	4,771,660.14 AUD
5/10/2016	WR	Viva Energy REIT	771,886	2.34 \$	1 806 213 24 AUD

VVR 05/10/16 ANNEXURE B Holder of Relevant Interest

Cooper investors Pty Ltd Cooper investors Pty Ltd

Total holdings

Total Shares Outstanding

Percentage holding

6.267%

690,151,562

To:01300135638

06/10/2016 16:11

#406 P.005/005